Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name				Execution Date		
Jens FOEGLER				07/10/2006		
Herbert GORD				07/10/2006		
Bernd Adolf LANG				07/10/2006		
Peter WOLF				07/10/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	Kalle GmbH					
Street Address:	Rheingaustrasse 190-196					
City:	Wiesbaden					
State/Country:	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	D-65203					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		10588	38477			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:(704)365-4851Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: (704)365-4881						
Email: cwygand@bellsouth.net						
Correspondent Name: PROPAT, LLC						
Address Line 1:425-C South Sharon Amity RoadAddress Line 4:Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211-2841						
Address Line 4:	Chanou					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			04/004K			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Cathy R. Moore			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=04-004K#page1.tif PATENT						
500252289			REEL: ()19110 FRAME: 0205		

PATENT REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0206

source=04-004K#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Kalle GmbH

Rheingaustrasse 190-196 D-65203 Wiesbaden Federal Republic of Germany

its successors and assigns (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

Foodstuff Casing Having a Transferable, Edible Inner Coating

(filed on February 4, 2005 as PCT International Application Number PCT/EP2005/001155)

as set forth in the United States Patent Application

No. 10/588,477 ____, filed_<u>ObLLCL.1,200&</u>

said United States Patent Application, including all utility, design, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 019110 FRAME: 0207

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of **ProPat, L.L.C.** the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAME	SAND SIGNA TURES OF INVENTO	RS _
Name	Signature (FULL NAME)	Date
Jens FOEGLER	4 ^ 7 ^	July 10th, 2006
Herbert GORD	Ht ed	July 10th, 2006
Bernd Adolf LANG	Abilley	July 10th, 2006
Peter WOLF	Annan Terrer	July 10th, 2006
NAME	SAND SIGNATURES OF WITNESS	ES
Birgit MENNE	Birgy Merme	July 10th, 2006
Waltraud FINGER	Birgy Merme Waltrand Fingg	July 10th, 2006
	/	